Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT N.M. Oil Cons

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS X 1980 is form for proposale to dell.

FORM APPROVED

Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135

Expires: March 31, 1993

5.	Lease	Designation	and	Serial No.		
				10	00000	

Name of Operator  TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC.  Address and Telephone No. 205 E. Bender, HOBBS, NM 88240  397-0418  397-0418  30-025-08223  10. Field and Pool, Exploratory Area PRODUC Exploratory Area PRODUC DELAWAGE  TO Settle From The NoRTH Line and 1830  Feet From The PRODUC DELAWAGE  PEST Line Section 22 Township 2SS Range 32E  TOWNSHIP 2SS Range 32E  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION  Abandonment Prugging Back New Construction  Notice of Intent Propulate Report Subsequent Report Casing Repair  Subsequent Report Report Casing Repair  The Propulation Clearly state all perinant details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well its directionality diffield, give subsurdace locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*  The subject wellsite has been remediated according to BLM regulations and is ready for final inspection.  TITLE  Engr Asst DATE  1/16/68	De est un this form for manage to delle est donne armente the labor NM 8824	LC-062300	
Type of Walt: SOL GAS WELL GATE  Type of Walt: WELL GAS WELL GATE  TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC.  Address and Telephone No. 205 E. Bender, HOBBS, NM 88240  SO-25-08223  Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)  Int Letter C : 510 Feet From The NORTH Line and 1830 Feet From The PADUCA DELAWARE  LINE Section 22 Township 25S Range 32E  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  Check Appropriate Box(s) To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data  TYPE OF ACTION  Abandonment Recompletion  Casing Repair  Casing Repair  Conversion to ligerion  OTHER:  Check Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent date), and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and masored and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*  The subject wellsite has been remediated according to BLM regulations and is ready for final inspection.  TITLE Engr ASST  DATE 1/1898		6. If Indian, Alottee or Tribe Name	
TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC.  Address and Telephone No. 205 E. Bender, HOBBS, NM 88240 397-0418 30-025-08223  Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R. M., or Survey Description) Int Letter	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation	
Address and Telephone No. 205 E. Bender, HOBBS, NM 88240 397-0418 9. API Well No. 30-025-08223  Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)  Int Letter	. Type of Well: SOIL GAS OTHER		
Location of Well (Footsage, Sec., T., R. M., or Survey Description)  Int Letter C : 510 Feet From The NORTH Line and 1830 Feet From The  WEST Line Section 22 Township 25S Range 32E 11. Country or Parish, State  LEA , NEW MEXICO  Check Appropriate Box(s) To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data  TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION  Abandonment Recombletion New Construction  New Construction  New Construction  New Construction  Non-Routine Fracturing  Vater Shur-Off  Casing Repair  Aldering Casing  OTHER: Dispose Water  Other Report Submission Clearly state all pertinent details, and give persinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*  The subject wellsite has been remediated according to BLM regulations and is ready for final inspection.  Monte C. Duncan  TITLE Engr Asst DATE 1/16/98	Name of Operator TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC.	16	
Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R. M., or Survey Description)  nit Letter C : 510 Feet From The NORTH Line and 1830 Feet From The PADUCA DELAWARE    CEST   Line   Section   22   Township   25S   Range   32E     11. County or Parish, State   LEA   NEW MEXICO	. Address and Telephone No. 205 E. Bender, HOBBS, NM 88240 397-0418		
Check Appropriate Box(s) To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  Abandoment Recomplation Notice of Intent Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing Notice of Intent Attering Casing Subsequent Report Attering Casing Final Abandomment Notice  THER: Obscribe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent datalis, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*.  The subject wellsite has been remediated according to BLM regulations and is ready for final inspection.  TITLE Engr Asst DATE 1/16/98  TYPE OR PRINT NAME Monte C. Duncan	Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)  Unit Letter C: 510 Feet From The NORTH Line and 1830 Feet From The	10. Field and Pool, Exploaratory Area	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION    Abandonment   Change of Plans   New Construction	VEST Line Section 22 Township 25S Range 32E		
Abandonment Change of Plans New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Casing Repair Non-Routine First-turing Casing Conversion to Injection Dispose Water Octoversion to Injection OTHER: Dispose Water Report Report returned of Industrial Competition of Report returned of Industrial Competition on the Competition Report and Log Franch Other Report returned of Report returned and Injection of Report Report and Log Franch Proposed or Competition Report and Log Franch Proposed Order Report and Log Franch P	Check Appropriate Box(s) To Indicate Nature of Notice, Re	eport, or Other Data	
Notice of Intent   Recompletion   New Construction   New Construction   Non-Routine Fracturing   Subsequent Report   Casing Repair   Water Shut-Off   Conversion to Injection   OTHER:   Dispose Water   New: Report reside on Exemption of Recompletion of Re	TYPE OF SUBMISSION TY	PE OF ACTION	
work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*. The subject wellsite has been remediated according to BLM regulations and is ready for final inspection.  14. I hereby certify thus the Longitude is true and correct  TITLE Engr Asst  DATE 1/16/98  TYPE OR PRINT NAME  Monte C. Duncan	Notice of Intent       ☐ Plugging Back         Subsequent Report       ☐ Casing Repair         Atlering Casing       ☐ OTHER:	Non-Routine Fracturing  Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water  (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log Form.)	
SIGNATURE TOTAL SAME TITLE ENGRASSE DATE 1/16/98 TYPE OR PRINT NAME Monte C. Duncan  This state for Federal as Sentral financial.			
This state for Enderships State of fice uses	, and a second s	DATE 1/16/98	
This space for Federal Campbellica SGD.) GARY GOURGE TITLE SETROLFILM ENGINEER DATE JAN 22 199			
	APPROVED BY GOLPE - SETDOLEIM ENGI	NEEP JAN 22 1998	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.